INTERNET http://www.minicircuits.com
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York  11235-0003   (718) 934-4500   Fax  (718) 332-4661
Distribution Centers/ NORTH AMERICA  800-654-7949 • 417-335-5935 • Fax 417-335-5945 • EUROPE 44-1252-832600 • Fax 44-1252-837010
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
®
Voltage Controlled Oscillator
ADVA
NCE C
O
PY
CHECK S
TO
CK A
VA
IL
ABIL
IT
Y
Outline drawingOutline drawingOutline drawingOutline drawingOutline drawing
Electrical SpecificationsElectrical SpecificationsElectrical SpecificationsElectrical SpecificationsElectrical Specifications
REV. OR
M72650
ED-8469A/1
ROS-810LN
WD/TD/CP
000627
Maximum RatingsMaximum RatingsMaximum RatingsMaximum RatingsMaximum Ratings
Operating Temperature -55°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature -55°C to 100°C
Absolute Max. Supply Voltage (Vcc) +9V
Absolute Max. Tuning Voltage (Vtune) +12V
All specifications: 50 ohm system
760 to 810 MHz
CASE STYLE: CK605
inch
mmOutline dimensions (     )Outline dimensions (     )Outline dimensions (     )Outline dimensions (     )Outline dimensions (     )
ApplicationsApplicationsApplicationsApplicationsApplications
• cellular local oscillator
• trunking radio
Qty.Qty.Qty.Qty.Qty.
(1-9)(1-9)(1-9)(1-9)(1-9)Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ. Min.   Max.Min.   Max.Min.   Max.Min.   Max.Min.   Max.
TUNINGTUNINGTUNINGTUNINGTUNING
SENSI-SENSI-SENSI-SENSI-SENSI-
TIVITYTIVITYTIVITYTIVITYTIVITY
(MHz/V)(MHz/V)(MHz/V)(MHz/V)(MHz/V)
     3 dB3 dB3 dB3 dB3 dB
MODULATIONMODULATIONMODULATIONMODULATIONMODULATION
BANDWIDTHBANDWIDTHBANDWIDTHBANDWIDTHBANDWIDTH
(kHz)(kHz)(kHz)(kHz)(kHz)
PRICEPRICEPRICEPRICEPRICE
$$$$$
HARMONICS*HARMONICS*HARMONICS*HARMONICS*HARMONICS*
(dBc)(dBc)(dBc)(dBc)(dBc)
PUSHINGPUSHINGPUSHINGPUSHINGPUSHING
(MHz/V)(MHz/V)(MHz/V)(MHz/V)(MHz/V)
PULLINGPULLINGPULLINGPULLINGPULLING
pk-pkpk-pkpk-pkpk-pkpk-pk
@ 12 dBr@ 12 dBr@ 12 dBr@ 12 dBr@ 12 dBr
(MHz)(MHz)(MHz)(MHz)(MHz)
PHASE NOISEPHASE NOISEPHASE NOISEPHASE NOISEPHASE NOISE
dBc/Hz SSB at offsetdBc/Hz SSB at offsetdBc/Hz SSB at offsetdBc/Hz SSB at offsetdBc/Hz SSB at offset
frequencies:frequencies:frequencies:frequencies:frequencies:
Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.Typ.
POWERPOWERPOWERPOWERPOWER
OUTPUTOUTPUTOUTPUTOUTPUTOUTPUT
(dBm)(dBm)(dBm)(dBm)(dBm)
TUNINGTUNINGTUNINGTUNINGTUNING
VOLTAGEVOLTAGEVOLTAGEVOLTAGEVOLTAGE
FREQ.FREQ.FREQ.FREQ.FREQ.
(MHz)(MHz)(MHz)(MHz)(MHz)
Max.Max.Max.Max.Max.Min.  Max.Min.  Max.Min.  Max.Min.  Max.Min.  Max.
760-810 5 0.5 10 -90 -115 -135 -155 1.8 0.5 8-10 -24 -18 6000 8 20 49.95
1 kHz1 kHz1 kHz1 kHz1 kHz 10 kHz10 kHz10 kHz10 kHz10 kHz 100 kHz100 kHz100 kHz100 kHz100 kHz 1 MHz1 MHz1 MHz1 MHz1 MHz
POWER SUPPLYPOWER SUPPLYPOWER SUPPLYPOWER SUPPLYPOWER SUPPLY
ROS-810LN
Pin  ConnectionsPin  ConnectionsPin  ConnectionsPin  ConnectionsPin  Connections
PORT kg
RF OUT 10
V-CC 14
V-TUNE 2
GND EXT. all others
Surface Mount
* specified to 4th harmonic
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage
(V)(V)(V)(V)(V)
CurrentCurrentCurrentCurrentCurrent
(mA)(mA)(mA)(mA)(mA)
Max.Max.Max.Max.Max.
FeaturesFeaturesFeaturesFeaturesFeatures
• very low phase noise, -115 dBc/Hz at 10 KHz
offset
• good linearity, 8-10 MHz/V
EVALUATION BOARD P/N: TB-10